(R-91-1668)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_4& € ¢ ¢O3

apoprep o APR 221991

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO APPROVING AMENDMENT OF THE CONTRACT
WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF BOATING AND WATERWAYS
FOR A GRANT FOR MISSION BAY PARK SOUTH SHORES
WHEREAS, The City of San Diego and the California Department
of Boating and Waterways have previously executed an agreement for
a grant of $700,000 for the Mission Bay South Shores project; and
WHEREAS, the agreement is scheduled to expire May 1, 1991; and
WHEREAS, the project is not scheduled to be complete until
March 1993; and
WHEREAS, an extension of the term of that contract is needed;
and
WHEREAS, procedures established by the Department of Boating
and Waterways require the grant recipient to certify by resolution
the approval of time extension requests; NOW, THEREFORE,
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager or his representative be and is authorized to sign

an amendment to the agreement with the Department of Boating and

Waterways for Mission Bay Park South Shores, to extend the contract

term to May 1, 1993.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By 570( Qu,/ Lo

Mary Kay Jackson Amendment filed in the Office
Deputy City Attorney of The City Clerk as
MKJ :mb Document No. f /e - 277753
03/25/91
Or.Dept:Pk. &Rec.
R~91-1668

~PAGE 1 OF 1-



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on AP R 2 2 199]

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollshetmer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Prau
Tom Behr
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

{Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev 4-91)

=
2
7

Nays Not Present Ineligible

as

L

SERISSEISS
OOoOooOoOoooa

O O
O 0
0 O
O O
O O
O O
O O
O 0
U O

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution zn?r?p? 5 3

Number . L.\ s Adopred.......ooeeroievin e




